8-25-98

RF

09-10-1998

100825209

I.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

 $\mathbf{c}\mathbf{T}$

Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 32548-24000

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof,
Name of conveying party(ies): Zynaxis, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
25,141.05	Name: Intracel Corporation
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 1871 N.W. Gilman Boulevard
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Issaquah, State: WA ZIP: 98027
☑ Corporation-State ☐ Other	
	☐ Individual(s) citizenship:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes 国No	☐ Association: General Partnership:
2. Notice of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership:
3. Nature of conveyance:	☑ Corporation-State: <u>Delaware</u>
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Other:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Execution Date: August 25, 1998	Additional hame(s) & address(es) attached: D Tes & No
Execution Date. August 23, 1976	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
 Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex 	recution date of the application is:
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Registration No.(s)
	1881125 and 1899639
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	Total number of applications and trademark registrations involved: 2
Carla B. Oakley	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$65.00
Morrison & Foerster LLP 425 Market Street	■ Enclosed
San Francisco, California 94105-2482	Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referencing Attorney Docket 32548-24000
	8. Deposit account number: <u>03-1952</u>
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 which may be	be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 03-1952.
9. Statement and signature.To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is	
Name: Carla B. Oakley	luß Vahley August 25, 1998
Name. Cana B. Oakiey	Signature Date
Total number of pages comprising cover	er sheet, attachments and document: 4
3/09/1998 JWATKINS 00000132 1881125	1 ARMY BOLD I MIND AND AND MAD AND MAD AND MAD AND MAD AND MAD AND MAD AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A
40 00 D	
1 FC:481 25.00 OP 25.482	08-25-1998
	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #70
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments	

sf-562318

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Zynaxis, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark ZYMMUNE Registration Number

Date of Registration February 28, 1995

WHEREAS, Intracel Corporation, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 1871 N.W. Gilman Blvd., Issaquah, WA 98027, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, Zynaxis, Inc. hereby assigns to Intracel Corporation all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof.

Dated: August 2J, 1998.

RECORDED: 08/25/1998

Zynaxis, Inc.,

Name: Mark Newman

Title: President

sf-361269

Registration No 1,881,125 Docket No 32548-2400100

TRADEMARK REEL: 1784 FRAME: 0774